
2009 Michigan Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 28, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-25   Conf: 9-15   Home: 12-13   Away: 9-11   Neutral: 9-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (398), Opp (442)   DPs Turned: Team (40), Opp (51)   IBB: Team (5), LaMarre (2), McLouth (2), Dufek (1), Opp (8)   Picked Off:
Cislo (3), Urban (3), Dufek (2), Fellows (2), Berset (1), Kalczynski (1), Kittle (1), LaMarre (1), Oaks (1), Toth (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Kalczynski (11), Crank (7), Berset (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Katzman 2, Sinnery 2, Smith 1, Wilson 1,
Wood 1, Totals , Opp (16)   SBA/ATT: Totals (88-128), Berset (23-33), Kalczynski (12-21), Crank (8-8), Smith (8-12), Wood (6-6), Katzman
(5-10), Miller (5-6), Burgoon (4-7), Gerbe (3-3), Sinnery (3-3), Wilson (3-5), Fetter (2-7), Oaks (2-3), DeCarlo (1-1), Dufek (1-1), Losorelli
(1-1), McLouth (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 LaMarre, Ryan .344 53-53 192 55 66 11 1 12 62 115 .599 33 12 36 2 .453 8 0 13-18 130 4 2 .985
13 Fellows, Kenny .340 55-55 203 40 69 14 1 0 29 85 .419 26 6 33 4 .426 2 7 22-31 87 2 2 .978
16 Toth, Anthony .313 55-55 198 42 62 9 1 0 24 73 .369 29 5 40 4 .410 2 7 3-8 84 142 16 .934
7 Dufek, Mike .304 55-55 217 39 66 19 0 17 59 136 .627 25 1 57 9 .374 3 0 2-3 423 32 4 .991
19 Cislo, Kevin .295 42-39 149 45 44 12 0 0 19 56 .376 30 7 18 4 .433 1 3 12-21 77 125 4 .981
9 Urban, Nick .288 51-43 153 26 44 7 2 3 30 64 .418 17 3 33 6 .366 2 1 9-12 58 20 4 .951
5 McLouth, Jake .272 43-39 151 27 41 3 0 6 29 62 .411 12 2 35 2 .331 1 1 0-0 15 1 2 .889
6 Lorenz, John .267 48-39 120 15 32 4 0 3 11 45 .375 16 2 46 2 .360 1 2 0-2 22 67 14 .864
43 Kalczynski, Tim .234 45-28 107 17 25 5 0 3 9 39 .364 9 3 27 0 .311 0 1 1-1 156 30 3 .984
23 Aspinwall, Bryce .400 15-0 10 8 4 1 0 0 1 5 .500 1 0 4 0 .455 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
10 Berset, Chris .296 31-30 98 16 29 7 0 2 21 42 .429 19 5 16 2 .434 0 1 0-0 216 24 6 .976
3 Crank, Coley .294 34-19 68 9 20 4 0 2 10 30 .441 5 4 22 2 .367 2 0 0-0 52 4 2 .966
8 Kittle, Mike .233 26-6 30 7 7 0 0 0 4 7 .233 6 0 4 0 .361 0 1 0-2 19 20 1 .975
14 Oaks, Alan .228 41-33 114 15 26 7 0 6 20 51 .447 9 1 34 3 .290 0 0 1-1 37 7 1 .978
15 Stephens, Garrett .219 25-5 32 2 7 0 0 1 5 10 .313 2 0 7 1 .265 0 0 0-1 18 5 0 1.000
39 Sarafa, Vinnie .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Arbour, Adam .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
38 Bircher, Jim .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .294 55-55 1843 364 542 103 5 55 334 820 .445 240 52 413 41 .387 22 24 63-101 1428 551 66 .968
Opponents .293 55-55 1871 315 548 94 4 34 276 752 .402 205 59 421 36 .376 27 32 44-65 1411 597 70 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Dufek, Mike 2.70 1-1 11 0 0 0-0 3 16.2 15 6 5 5 21 2 0 1 .242 0 2 0 1 1
41 Fetter, Chris 3.26 7-3 13 13 3 0-0 0 94.0 93 42 34 17 103 12 1 4 .257 4 7 0 1 4
22 Katzman, Eric 3.53 7-4 17 14 0 0-0 1 74.0 65 36 29 41 64 12 1 2 .248 9 15 2 6 9
50 Miller, Matt 3.70 1-2 23 1 0 0-1 3 41.1 30 22 17 28 43 5 0 1 .208 2 6 0 3 8
29 Smith, Travis 4.50 6-5 15 8 0 0-0 0 50.0 67 35 25 19 44 8 0 4 .333 3 4 0 4 2
24 Burgoon, Tyler 4.86 4-2 21 1 0 0-1 4 37.0 45 27 20 19 32 7 0 3 .313 2 3 0 3 3
17 Sinnery, Brandon 5.09 2-2 14 5 0 0-1 0 35.1 45 20 20 9 25 8 0 5 .317 2 4 1 3 1
14 Oaks, Alan 5.28 1-3 8 4 0 0-0 1 30.2 42 21 18 11 15 5 0 2 .331 1 3 1 1 2
32 Wilson, Mike 5.67 1-0 13 4 0 0-0 0 27.0 33 23 17 24 23 5 0 1 .295 6 1 0 1 0
35 Wood, Kolby 5.97 0-1 13 3 0 0-1 0 31.2 45 28 21 13 16 12 1 4 .328 2 4 1 1 1
30 Gerbe, Matt 7.09 0-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 26.2 37 22 21 7 23 9 1 3 .322 2 4 0 1 1
40 DeCarlo, Jeff 21.60 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 11 14 12 5 6 1 0 3 .440 3 5 0 1 0
27 Vangheluwe, Kevin 23.63 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 16 15 14 6 6 8 0 1 .516 2 0 0 1 0
48 Losorelli, Vinny 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 .571 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.82 30-25 173 55 3 1 12 476.0 548 315 255 205 421 94 4 34 .293 39 59 5 27 32
Opponents 5.93 25-30 181 55 2 3 15 470.1 542 364 310 240 413 103 5 55 .294 33 52 8 22 24



2009 Michigan Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 28, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Stephens, Garrett 23 18 5 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
41 Fetter, Chris 18 4 14 0 1.000 2 2 5 .286 0 0
29 Smith, Travis 12 4 8 0 1.000 0 8 4 .667 0 0
17 Sinnery, Brandon 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Wilson, Mike 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
30 Gerbe, Matt 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
38 Bircher, Jim 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 DeCarlo, Jeff 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Aspinwall, Bryce 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Vangheluwe, Kevin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Losorelli, Vinny 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Dufek, Mike 459 423 32 4 .991 34 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 LaMarre, Ryan 136 130 4 2 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Kalczynski, Tim 189 156 30 3 .984 1 12 9 .571 11 2
19 Cislo, Kevin 206 77 125 4 .981 22 0 0 — 0 0
13 Fellows, Kenny 91 87 2 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Oaks, Alan 45 37 7 1 .978 0 2 1 .667 0 0
10 Berset, Chris 246 216 24 6 .976 2 23 10 .697 1 0
8 Kittle, Mike 40 19 20 1 .975 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Crank, Coley 58 52 4 2 .966 0 8 0 1.000 7 0
9 Urban, Nick 82 58 20 4 .951 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Toth, Anthony 242 84 142 16 .934 38 0 0 — 0 0
22 Katzman, Eric 25 7 16 2 .920 0 5 5 .500 0 0
24 Burgoon, Tyler 11 4 6 1 .909 0 4 3 .571 0 0
50 Miller, Matt 10 2 7 1 .900 1 5 1 .833 0 0
5 McLouth, Jake 18 15 1 2 .889 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Lorenz, John 103 22 67 14 .864 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Wood, Kolby 6 1 4 1 .833 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
18 Arbour, Adam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Sarafa, Vinnie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2045 1428 551 66 .968 110 44 20 .688 19 2
Opponents 2078 1411 597 70 .966 136 63 36 .636 15 1


